BG Series AC Power
Circular BarGraphs
These Weschler BG Series Circular BarGraphs are optimized for
AC power measurements. The ACP4 series BarGraphs utilize self
contained Current Transformers (CT) and accurate solid state
circuitry to measure both single and poly phase systems.
Weschler BarGraphs combine the visual indication of an analog
meter with the precision of a digital instrument. Large digits and

110-250V DC / 85-264V AC 6 VA (3 W) 13 VA (8W)
28
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER
DISPLAY:
4 = 4
E = 4
T = 4 digit Tricolor
½ digit Standard
¾ digit Enhanced
¾
INPUT TYPE:
L = Watts single phase
H = Watts three phase
V = VARs single phase
Z = VARs three phase
Y = VARs three phase for external phase shifter (4-wire only)
G = Power factor (display 1.00 max, specify lag on right or left)
TYPE:
4 = BG-241 4 " Square BarGraph
6 = BG-261 8 Square BarGraph
8 = BG-281 8" Circle BarGraph
3 = BG-251 6" Circle BarGraph*
"
½
½
INPUT LEVEL:
12 = Single phase two wire 1 element
13 = Single phase three wire 2 element
33 = Three phase three wire 2 element
34 = Three phase four wire 2 element
3E = Three phase four wire 3 element
½
COMMUNICATION:
A = RS232
C = RS485 Bi-directional
X = None
P = Peak/Valley Hold
X = NA
T = Trend Indicator
X = NA
A = Custom Artwork
X = NA
Y = Spraytight Face
B = Analog Backplate
K = Conformal Coating
4 B 4 N 1 13 AH 3 F XYTPEXAMPLE:
(4) BG-241, (B) zero at bottom, (4) 4-1/2 digit Standard display, (N) Hi/Lo setpoint, (1) 1% of F.S.
setpoint hysteresis, (H) Watts, poly phase, (33) Three phase three wire, (1)120 VAC 50/60 Hz
power, (F) 4-20 mADC isolated retransmit, (A) RS232 communication, (P) peak/valley hold, (T)
trend indicator, (Y) spray tight face, (X) red LED color
WESCHLER
INSTRUMENTS
DIVISION OF HUGHES CORPORATION
16900 FOLTZ PARKWAY - CLEVELAND, OH 44149
Phone: (440) 238-2550 - Fax: (440) 238-0660
www.weschler.com e-mail: sales@weschler.com
*Enhanced or Tricolor only
*Enhanced or Tricolor only
Specify:
CT ratio _____________
PT ratio _____________
System Delta or WYE
Full scale Watts value ___________
External phase shifter ___________
*Enhanced only
Specify scale markings and
legend when ordering
Options and features vary by model. Contact factory for details and latest specifications.
*not available in TriColor
**On Standard & Enhanced, bar color matches digit color
unless specified on order
BAR ZERO POINT: